
Pärnu Niidupargi heitjate seeriavõistlus 1. etapp 

13.04.2024.a. Pärnus, Niidupargi staadionil. 

 

Kettaheide  N   1kg 

1.Janne Ojala   18.01.1981  SK Altius  31.30 

 

Kettaheide N U- 20  1kg 

1.Aliis Ojala   02.05.2006  Niidupargi KJK  31.43 

2.Greete- Liis Krapp  20.05.2005  SK Altius  25.84 

 

Kettaheide N U- 18 1kg 

1.Madleen Veberson  28.08.2008  Niidupargi KJK  25.57 

2.Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008  Pärnu Kalev KJK 22.64 

 

Kettaheide T U- 14  0.6kg 

Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011  Pärnu Kalev KJK 22.76 

Crystal- Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011  SK Altius  16.61 

 

Kettaheide T U- 12 0,6kg 

Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013  Pärnu Kalev KJK 19.10 

 

Kuulitõuge N U- 20  4 kg 

1.Greete- Liis Krapp  20.05.2005  SK Altius  12.02 

 

Kuulitõuge N U- 18 3 kg 

1.Madleen Veberson  28.08.2008  Niidupargi KJK  12.16 

2.Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007  Pärnu Kalev KJK 10.84 

3.Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008  Pärnu Kalev KJK   9.26 

 

Kuulitõuge T U- 14 2 kg 

Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011  Pärnu Kalev KJK  9.17 



Kuulitõuge T U- 12 2 kg 

Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013  Pärnu Kalev KJK 8.00 

 

Odavise N U- 20 600g 

1.Greete- Liis Krapp  20.05.2005  SK Altius  37.74 

 

Odavise N U- 18 

1.Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007  Pärnu Kalev KJK 24.03 

2.Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008  Pärnu Kalev KJK 21.32 

 

Odavise T U- 16 500g 

1.Mia Mikko   26.06.2009  Pärnu Kalev KJK 21.47  

 

Odavise T U- 12 400g 

1.Gretheliis Kingo  25.07.2013  Pärnu Kalev KJK 17.02 

 

Vasaraheide N 4kg 

1.Janne Ojala   18.01.1981  SK Altius  41.68 

 

Vasaraheide N U- 20 

1.Aliis Ojala   02.05.2006  Niidupargi KJK  42.84 

 

Raskusheide N 9,26kg 

1.Janne Ojala   18.01.1981  SK Altius  12.60 

2.Aliis Ojala   02.05.2006  Niidupargi KJK  11.80 

 

Kettaheide Mehed  2,0kg 

1.Raul Kond   13.09.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 41.08 

2.Kunnar Kukk   13.12.1984  Pärnu SV Koondis 35.47 

3.Janek Jõe   27.08.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 26.16 

 



Kettaheide M U- 18 1,5kg 

Karl Tuka   19.12.2007  Pärnu Kalev KJK 39.95 

 

Kettaheide P U- 16  1,0kg 

1.Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010  Pärnu Kalev KJK 36.69 

2.Ats Vabamäe  04.06.2009  Pärnu Kalev KJK 31.61 

3.Valek Rambak Krull  14.01.2010  Fortis   26.78  

4.Daniel Kaarmaa  08.11.2010  Niidupargi KJK  18.39 

 

Kettaheide P U- 14  0,750kg 

1.Sebastian Värk  20.09.2011  Pärnu Kalev KJK 36.65 

2.Toomas Tüür   30.07.2011  Niidupargi KJK  31.65 

3.Remo Maripuu  24.02.2011  Niidupargi KJK  28.30 

4.Patrick Tomasson  06.09.2011  Pärnu Kalev KJK 25.62 

5.Nicolas Bespalov  23.08.2011  Niidupargi KJK  24.97 

 

Kettaheide P U- 14  0,6kg 

Markus Joa   15.01.2012  Niidupargi KJK  24.60 

 

Kettaheide P U- 12  0,6kg 

Tomi Järvekülg   15.08.2013  Pärnu Kalev KJK 20.88 

 

Kuulitõuge M   7,260 kg 

1.Kunnar Kukk   13.12.1984  Pärnu SV Koondis 11.74 

2.Raul Kond   13.09.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 11.70 

3.Janek Jõe   27.08.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis    8.25 

 

Kuulitõuge  P U- 16  4 kg  

1.Ats Vabamäe  04.06.2009  Pärnu Kalev KJK 10.60 

2.Valek Rambak Krull  14.01.2010  Fortis      9.80  

3.Daniel Kaarmaa  08.11.2010  Niidupargi KJK     7.61 



Kuulitõuge P U- 14  3 kg 

1.Patrick Tomasson  06.09.2011  Pärnu Kalev KJK 11.11 

2.Sebastian Värk  20.09.2011   Pärnu Kalev KJK   9.44 

3.Remo Maripuu  24.02.2011  Niidupargi KJK    8.72 

4.Nicolas Bespalov  23.08.2011  Niidupargi KJK    5.62 

 

Kuulitõuge P U- 14  2 kg 

1.Markus Joa   15.01.2012  Niidupargi KJK  11.89 

 

Kuulitõuge  P U- 12  2 kg 

1.Tomi Järvekülg  15.08.2013  Pärnu Kalev KJK   8.34 

 

Odavise M 800g 

1.Kunnar Kukk   13.12.1984  Pärnu SV Koondis 45.74 

2.Janek Jõe   27.08.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 35.87 

 

Odavise M U- 16 

1. Valek Rambak Krull  14.01.2010  Fortis     28.41  

 

Odavise P U- 14 

1.Sebastian Värk  20.09.2011   Pärnu Kalev KJK   26.46 

 

Vasaraheide M 7,260kg 

1.Raul Kond   13.09.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 32.85 

2.Kunnar Kukk   13.12.1984  Pärnu SV Koondis 30.10 

3.Janek Jõe   27.08.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 28.20 

 

Vasaraheide P U- 16 4kg 

1. Valek Rambak Krull  14.01.2010  Fortis    33.64  

 

 



Raskusheide M 15,88kg 

1.Raul Kond   13.09.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis 12.30 

2.Kunnar Kukk   13.12.1984  Pärnu SV Koondis 10.62 

3.Janek Jõe   27.08.1980  Pärnu SV Koondis   7.90 
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